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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

TOUCHSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,  

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., et 

al., 

Defendants. 

Lead Case No. 2:23-cv-00059-JRG 

Member Case No. 2:23-cv-00062-JRG 

 

 

 

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

TOUCHSTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,  

Plaintiff, 

v. 

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, 

LLC, D/B/A XFINITY, et al., 

Defendants. 

 

P.R. 4-5(D) JOINT CLAIM CONSTRUCTION CHART 

 

Pursuant to Rule 4-5(d) of the Patent Local Rules for the United States District Court for 

the Eastern District of Texas, the Court’s Docket Control Order, as modified and/or amended, 

Plaintiff Touchstream Technologies, Inc. (“Touchstream”), Defendants Comcast Cable 

Communications, LLC, d/b/a Xfinity; Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC; 

Comcast of Houston, LLC, and Comcast Corporation (collectively “Comcast Defendants”), and 

Defendants Charter Communications, Inc., Charter Communications Operating, LLC, Time 

Warner Cable Enterprises LLC, Spectrum Management Holding Company, LLC, Spectrum Gulf 

Coast, LLC, and Charter Communications, LLC (collectively “Charter Defendants”), hereby 

submit their Joint Claim Construction Chart of Disputed Terms, attached as Exhibit A. 
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Dated: May 2, 2024 Respectfully Submitted, 

 

/s/ Ryan Dykal   

Ryan Dykal (Pro Hac Vice) 

Jordan Bergsten (Pro Hac Vice) 

Philip Eckert (Pro Hac Vice) 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. 

2555 Grand Boulevard 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

Phone: (816) 474-6550 

Fax: (816) 421-5547 

Email: rdykal@shb.com 

Email: jbergsten@shb.com 

Email: peckert@shb.com  

 

Robert H. Reckers (State Bar No. 24039520) 

Anita Liu (State Bar No. 24134054) 

Andrew M. Long (State Bar No. 24123079) 

Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. 

JPMorgan Chase Tower 

600 Travis St, Suite 3400 

Houston, TX 77002-2926 

Phone: (713) 227-8008 

Fax: (713) 227-9508 

Email: rreckers@shb.com  

Email: aliu@shb.com 

Email: amlong@shb.com 

 

Counsel for Plaintiff 

Touchstream Technologies, Inc. 

  

/s/ David J. Lisson 

 Ashok Ramani (CA Bar No. 200020) 

David J. Lisson (CA Bar No. 250994) 

James Y. Park (CA Bar No. 343659) 

Micayla E. Hardisty (CA Bar No. 333246) 

DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 

1600 El Camino Real 

Menlo Park, CA 94025 

ashok.ramani@davispolk.com 

david.lisson@davispolk.com 

james.park@davispolk.com 

micayla.hardisty@davispolk.com 
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Alena Farber (NY Bar No. 5896170) 

DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP 

450 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 10017 

alena.farber@davispolk.com 

 

Counsel for Comcast Defendants 

  

/s/ David L. Reisner 

 Dina M. Hayes, pro hac vice 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
70 West Madison Street, Suite 4200 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Telephone: (312) 583-2300 
dina.hayes@arnoldporter.com 

Daniel L. Reisner, pro hac vice 
David Benyacar, pro hac vice 
Elizabeth A. Long, pro hac vice 
Melissa Brown, pro hac vice 
Robert Stout, pro hac vice 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
Telephone: (212) 836-8000 
Email: daniel.reisner@arnoldporter.com  
Email: david.benyacar@arnoldporter.com  
Email: elizabeth.long@arnoldporter.com 
Email: melissa.brown@arnoldporter.com  
Email: robert.stout@arnoldporter.com 
 
Deron R. Dacus, State Bar No. 00790553 
The Dacus Firm, P.C. 
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430 
Tyler, TX 75701 
Phone: (903) 705-1117 
Fax: (903) 581-2543 
Email: ddacus@dacusfirm.com 
 
 
Counsel for Charter Defendants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned certifies that on this 2nd day of May, 2024, all  counsel of record who are 

deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document 

through the Court’s CM/ECF system under Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).  

 /s/ Ryan Dykal     
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